

Motion Motion No./Nº.: 47-19(2)

## Repeal and Replace Rules of the <u>Northwest Territories Legislative Assembly</u>

WHEREAS the proceedings of the Legislative Assembly of the Northwest Territories and all of its Standing and Special Committees are conducted in accordance with the Rules of the Legislative Assembly of the Northwest Territories;

AND WHEREAS the current Rules of the Legislative Assembly of the Northwest Territories were adopted on February 12, 2021;

AND WHEREAS the Rules of the Legislative Assembly have been reorganized;

AND WHEREAS a copy of the revised and approved Rules of the Legislative Assembly of the Northwest Territories was tabled in this House on December 7, 2021, and identified as Tabled Document 527-19(2);

NOW THEREFORE I MOVE, seconded by the honourable Member for Hay River North, that this Legislative Assembly repeal the Rules of the Legislative Assembly of the Northwest Territories originally adopted on February 12, 2021, and adopt the newest version of the Rules of the Legislative Assembly of the Northwest Territories, identified as Tabled Document 527-19(2);

AND FURTHER, that the new Rules of the Legislative Assembly of the Northwest Territories, upon adoption of this motion, come into effect February 2, 2022.

Date of Notice:DDate of l'avis:7Date of Introduction:DDate de presentation:9Disposition:CDisposition:ACarried:DAdopté:9

December 7, 2021 7 decembre 2021 December 9, 2021 9 decembre 2021 CARRIED ADOPTÉE December 9, 2021 9 decembre 2021 Moved by: Proposeé par:

Seconded by: Appuyée par: Mrs. Martselos M<sup>me</sup>. Martselos

Mr. R. J. Simpson M. R. J. Simpson

Ruled Out of Order: Déclarée irrecevable: